HYDRAULIC
INDEX FITTINGS
Page 23 PHF/MC-M
TECHNICAL INFORMATION MALE CONNECTOR
Metric Parallel
Page 13 PHF/U
Page 24 PHF/MC-GED
UNION

3/4" 33 3.2 32 33 41 42 2.5 16 - -
1 40 39.9 41 46 47 2.5 18 - - -
1 1/4 50 49.9* - - 57 58 2.5 20 - -
1 1/2 56 55 55 64 65 2.5 22 - - -
2" 72* 24 - - 73 - - 3 - -
NOTE: 1) Different from DIN 3852.2) KURAT fittings with parallel male threads can be tightened without any washer or seal, provided the
area of the bearing is spotfaced and at right angles to the axis of the threads. If you use a washer to form 'A' as per DIN 7603 made of
copper or aluminium, counter-boring d4 is necessary. This counter-boring locatesthe washer in position.
UNION
KURAT  ENTERPRISE
Design : PHF/U
Part No. F1 F L A Series Tube 0D1
LL PHF/U/04LL 4 10 g 31 12
very light PHF/U/06LL 6 12 11 32 9
PN100 PHF/U/08LL 8 14 12 35 12
PHF/U/10LL 10 17 14 35 12
PHF/U/12LL 12 17 11 19 35
L PHF/U/06L 6 14 12 39 10
light PHF/U/08L 8 17 14 40 11
PN315 PHF/U/10L 10 19 17 42 13
PHF/U/12L 12 22 19 43 14
PHF/U/15L 27 24 15 46 16
PHF/U/18L 18 32 27 48 16
PN160 PHF/U/22L 22 36 32 52 20
PHF/U/28L 28 41 41 54 21
PHF/U/35L 35 50 46 63 20
PHF/U/42L 42 60 55 66 21
S PHF/U/06S 6 17 14 45 16
heavy PHF/U/08S 8 19 17 47 18
22 49 17 PN630 PHF/U/10S 10 19
PHF/U/12S 12 24 22 51 19
PHF/U/14S 14 27 24 57 22
PN400 PHF/U/16S 16 30 27 57 21
PHF/U/20S 20 36 32 66 23
41 74 PHF/U/25S 25 46 26
PHF/U/30S 30 50 46 80 27
PN315 PHF/U/38S 38 60 55 90 29
Wa rn in g  f o r  Yo ur  Sa f et y
T he  syst em   desi gne r  a nd  use r  h ave  t he  sol e  r espo nsib ili ty  t o  sele ct  pr o duct s  suit ab le  f or   th eir   spe cial  a ppl icat io n  r equ ir em e nt s t o  en sur e  t he
pr o per   in s ta lla ti on.   Op er at io n  and  m ai nt ena nc e  of   th e  pr od uc t .  A pp lic a ti on  de ta ils ,   m at er ia l  co m pat ib ili ty   an d  pr od uc t  r a ti ngs   s ho uld  a ll  be
c on s ide r ed  in  t he  i ndi v idu al  s el ec t ion .  I m pr op er   s elec t io n  or   us e  of   pr od uc t s  c a n  c aus e  p r ope r ty   da m age  o r  p er s on al  in jur y .   P ion eer   ac c e pt  n o

PHF / UE/ 3 0S 30 50 41 62 35. 5
PN 3 15 PHF / UE/ 3 8S 38 60 50 72 4 1
W arn i ng   f or  Yo u r  Saf et y
T he  syst em   de sign er   and  u ser   have  t he  so le  r esp onsi bil it y t o  sel ect  p r odu cts  sui ta ble  f or   t hei r  sp ecia l  app lica ti on  r eq uir e m ent s  to  e nsur e  t he
pr o per   in s ta lla ti on.   Op er at io n  and  m a int en anc e  o f  t he  pr o duc t .  A pp lic a ti on  de ta ils ,   m at er ia l  c om pa ti bil it y  a nd  pr o duc t   r at ings   s ho uld  a ll  be
c on s ide r ed  in  t he  i ndi v idu al  s el ec t ion .  I m pr op er   s ele c ti on  or   us e  o f  pr o duc t s   c an  c au s e  pr op er t y  d am ag e  or  p er s on al  in jur y .   P ion eer   ac c e pt  n o
li abi lit y   fo r  a ny   im pr op er   s ele c ti on,   ins t all at ion ,  op er at io n  or   ma int en anc e .
NO TE :   1)  Di ff er en t  f ro m  DIN   38 5 2. 2 )  Pion eer   fi tt in gs  w it h  p ar alle l  m ale   th r eads   c an  b e  t igh te ned   wi th ou t  a ny  wa s her  o r  sea l,   pr ov id ed   th e
a re a  of  t he  bea r ing  is  s pot f ac ed  an d  at  r ig ht  a ngle s t o  th e  ax is o f  t he  t hr ea ds.  I f  you  us e  a  w as her  t o f o rm  ' A '  as  per  DIN  76 03  m ade  o f
c o ppe r or  alu min ium ,  c oun te r- b or in g d 4 i s ne c es s ar y .  Th is c o unt er - b or ing  lo cat est he  w as her  in  po sit ion .
REDUCING UNION  KURAT  ENTERPRISE
Design : PHF/RU
Series Part No. Tube Tube F1 F2 F L A
0D1 0D2
L PHF/RU/08L-06L 8 6 17 14 14 40 11
Light PHF/RU/10L-06L 10 6 19 14 17 41 12
PHF/RU/10L-08L 17 17 41 12 PN315 10 8 19
PHF/RU/12L-06L 12 6 22 14 19 42 13
PHF/RU/12L-08L 12 8 22 17 19 42 13
PHF/RU/12L-10L 12 10 22 19 19 43 14
PHF/RU/15L-10L 15 10 27 19 24 45 15
PHF/RU/15L-12L 12 27 22 24 15 45 15
PHF/RU/18L-10L 18 10 32 19 27 46 15.5
PHF/RU/18L-12L 18 12 32 22 27 46 15.5
PHF/RU/18L-15L 18 15 32 27 27 48 16.5
PN 160 PHF/RU/22L-12L 22 12 36 22 32 48 17.5
PHF/RU/22L-15L 22 27 32 15 36 50 18.5 kAH
PHF/RU/22L-18L 22 18 36 32 32 50 18
PHF/RU/28L-18L 28 18 41 32 41 52 19
PHF/RU/28L-22L 28 22 41 36 41 54 21
0 PHF/RU/35L-22L 35 22 50 36 46 59 21
PHF/RU/35L-28L 35 28 50 41 46 59 21
S PHF/RU/08S-06S 8 6 19 17 17 47 18
heavy PHF/RU/10S-06S 10 6 22 17 19 48 17.5
22 PN630 PHF/RU/10S-08S 10 8 19 19 48 17.5
PHF/RU/12S-06S 12 6 24 17 22 50 19.5
PHF/RU/12S-08S 12 8 24 19 22 50 19.5
PHF/RU/12S-10S 12 10 24 22 22 51 19
PHF/RU/14S-10S 14 10 27 22 24 54 20.5
14 12 27 24 24 54 PHF/RU/14S-12S 20.5
PN400 PHF/RU/16S-12S 16 12 30 24 27 54 20
PHF/RU/16S-14S 16 14 30 27 27 57 21.5
PHF/RU/20S-10S 20 10 36 22 32 60 22
PHF/RU/20S-12S 20 12 36 24 32 60 22
32 PHF/RU/20S-16S 20 16 36 30 63 23
PHF/RU/25S-16S 25 16 46 30 41 68 25
PHF/RU/25S-20S 25 20 46 36 41 71 25.5
74 PHF/RU/30S-20S 30 20 50 36 46 26
PHF/RU/30S-25S 30 25 50 46 46 77 26.5
PN315 PHF/RU/38S-30S 38 30 60 50 55 87 29.5
W ar ni n g  f o r  You r  Saf e t y
Th e  syste m  d esig ner   an d  user   ha ve  th e  sole  r e spon sibi lit y  to  se lect   pr od uct s su it abl e  fo r  t he ir   spe cial  a ppl icat io n  r equ ir em e nt s t o  en sur e  t he
pr op er   ins t al lat io n.  O pe r at ion  a nd  m ai nt enan c e  of  t he  p r odu c t.   A ppl ic at io n  det ai ls ,  m a te r ial  c o m pat ib ilit y   and  p r odu c t  r at in gs   s hou ld  al l  be
c ons i der e d  in  t he  in div i dua l  s ele c ti on.   Im p r ope r  s e lec t io n  or   us e  of   pr odu c ts   c an  c a us e  pr o per t y   dam a ge  or   pe r s ona l  inj ur y .  P i one er   ac c ep t  no
lia bil it y  f or   any   im p r oper   s el ec t ion ,  ins t al lat io n,  op er at io n  or   ma int en anc e .
HYDRAULIC FITTINGS
HYDRAULIC
UNION TEE FITTINGS
Design : PHF/UT
Series Part No. Tube 0D1 F1 F L A
LL PHF/UT/04LL 4 10 9 21 11
very light PHF/UT/06LL 6 12 9 21 9.5
PN100 PHF/UT/08LL 8 14 12 23 11.5
PHF/UT/10LL 10 17 14 24 12.5
PHF/UT/12LL 12 19 14 27 15
L PHF/UT/06L 6 14 12 27 12
PHF/UT/08L 17 12 29 14 Light 8
PN315 PHF/UT/10L 10 19 14 30 15
PHF/UT/12L 12 22 17 32 17
PHF/UT/15L 15 27 19 36 21
PHF/UT/18L 18 32 24 40 23.5
PN160 PHF/UT/22L 22 36 27 44 27.5
PHF/UT/28L 28 41 36 47 30.5
PHF/UT/35L 35 50 41 56 34.5
PHF/UT/42L 42 60 50 63 40
S PHF/UT/06S 6 17 12 31 16
Heavy PHF/UT/08S 8 19 14 32 17
22 17 34 PN630 PHF/UT/10S 10 17.5
PHF/UT/12S 12 24 17 38 21.5
PHF/UT/14S 14 27 19 40 22
PN400 PHF/UT/16S 16 30 24 43 24.5
PHF/UT/20S 20 36 27 48 26.5
54 PHF/UT/25S 25 46 36 30
PHF/UT/30S 30 50 41 62 35.5
PN315 PHF/UT/38S 38 60 50 72 41
UNION CROSS
Design :PHF/UC
Series Part No. Tube 0D1 F1 F L A
LL PHF/UC/04LL 4 10 9 21 11
very light PHF/UC/06LL 6 12 9 21 9.5
PN100 PHF/UC/08LL 8 14 12 23 11.5
PHF/UC/10LL 10 17 14 24 12.5
PHF/UC/12LL 12 19 14 27 1.5
L PHF/UC/06L 6 14 12 27 12
Light PHF/UC/08L 8 17 12 29 14
PN315 PHF/UC/10L 10 19 14 30 15
PHF/UC/12L 12 22 17 32 17
PHF/UC/15L 15 27 19 36 21
PHF/UC/18L 18 32 24 40 23.5
PN160 PHF/UC/22L 22 36 27 44 27.5
PHF/UC/28L 41 47 28 36 30.5
PHF/UC/35L 35 50 41 56 34.5
PHF/UC/42L 42 60 50 63 40
S PHF/UC/06S 6 17 12 31 16
Heavy PHF/UC/10S 10 22 17 34 17.5
12 24 17 PHF/UC/12S 38 21.5
PHF/UC/14S 14 27 19 40 22
PN400 PHF/UC/16S 16 30 24 43 24.5
27 PHF/UC/20S 20 36 48 26.5
PHF/UC/25S 25 46 36 54 30
PHF/UC/30S 30 50 41 62 35.5
PN315 PHF/UC/38S 38 60 50 72 41
KURAT  ENTERPRISE
Series Part No. T jbe£ 3D F1 F2 F3 F L L1 L3 A B C
0D1 0D2 0D3
L-light PHF/RT/06-06-08L 6 6 8 14 14 17 14 29 29 29 14 14 14
PN316 PHF/RT/08-08-06L 8 8 6 17 17 14 14 29 29 29 14 14 14
PN315 PHF/RT/06-06-10L 6 6 10 14 14 19 14 30 30 30 15 15 15
PHF/RT/08-08-10L 8 8 10 17 17 19 14 30 30 30 15 15 15
PHF/RT/10-10-06L 10 10 6 19 19 14 14 30 30 30 15 15 15
PHF/RT/10-10-08L 10 10 8 19 19 17 14 30 30 30 15 15 15
PHF/RT/10-06-10L 10 6 10 19 14 19 14 30 30 30 15 15 15
PN315 PHF/RT/08-08-12L 8 8 12 17 17 22 17 32 32 32 17 17 17
PHF/RT/12-12-06L 12 12 6 22 22 1 4 17 32 32 32 17 17 17
PHF/RT/12-08-08L 12 8 8 22 17 17 1 7 32 32 32 17 17 17
PHF/RT/12-12-08L 12 12 8 22 22 17 17 32 32 32 17 17 17
PHF/RT/12-10-10L 12 10 10 22 19 19 17 32 32 32 17 17 17
PHF/RT/12-12-10L 12 12 10 22 19 17 32 32 32 32 17 17 17
PHF/RT/12-10-12L 12 10 12 22 19 22 17 32 32 32 17 17 17
PN315 PHF/RT/10-10-15L 10 10 15 19 19 27 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/12-12-15L 12 12 15 22 22 27 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/15-15-06L 15 15 6 27 27 14 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/15-15-10L 15 15 10 27 27 19 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/15-12-12L 15 12 12 27 22 22 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/15-15-12L 15 15 12 27 27 22 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/15-12-15L 15 12 15 27 22 2 19 36 36 36 21 21 21
PHF/RT/12-12-18L 12 12 18 22 22 32 24 39 39 40 24 24 23.5
PHF/RT/18-10-10L 18 10 10 32 1 9 19 24 40 39 39 23.5 24 24
PHF/RT/18-18-10L 18 18 10 32 32 19 24 40 40 39 23.5 23.5 24
PHF/RT/18-18-12L 12 32 32 22 24 24 18 18 40 40 39 23.5 23.5
PHF/RT/18-18-15L 18 18 15 32 32 27 24 40 40 39 23.5 235 24
PHF/RT/18-10-18L 32 32 24 24 18 10 18 19 40 39 40 23.5 23.5
PN-160 PHF/RT/22-22-10L 22 22 10 36 36 19 27 44 44 43 27.5 27.5 28
PHF/RT/22-22-12L 22 22 12 22 27 44 44 36 36 43 27.5 27.5 28
PHF/RT/22-15-15L 22 15 15 36 27 27 27 44 43 43 27.5 28 28
PHF/RT/22-22-15L 22 22 15 36 36 27 27 44 44 43 27.5 27.5 28
PHF/RT/22-18-18L 22 18 18 36 32 32 27 44 44 44 27.5 27.5 27.5
PHF/RT/22-22-18L 22 22 32 27 44 44 44 18 36 36 27.5 27.5 27.5
PHF/RT/22-18-22L 22 18 22 36 32 36 27 44 44 44 27.5 27.5 27.5
41 41 47 44 PN-160  PHF/RT/28-28-10L 28 28 10 19 36 46 30.5 30.5 31
PHF/RT/28-28-12L 28 28 12 41 41 22 36 47 47 46 30.5 30.5 31
PHF/RT/28-28-15L 41 41 27 47 47 28 28 15 36 46 30.5 30.5 31
PHF/RT/28-28-18L 28 28 18 41 41 32 36 47 47 47 30.5 30.5 30.5
PHF/RT/28-22-22L 28 22 22 41 36 36 36 47 47 47 30.5 30.5 30.5
PHF/RT/28-28-22L 28 28 22 41 41 36 36 47 47 47 30.5 30.5 30.5
S PHF/RT/10-10-06S 10 10 6 22 22 17 17 34 34 33 17.5 17.5 18
PN630 PHF/RT/12-08-08S 12 8 8 24 19 19 17 38 37 37 21.5 22 22
12 12 24 24 17 37 22 PHF/RT/12-12-08S 8 19 38 38 21.5 21.5
PHF/RT/12-12-10S 12 12 10 24 24 22 17 38 38 38 21.5 21.5 21.5
PN400 PHF/RT/12-12-16S 12 12 16 24 24 30 24 42 42 43 25.5 25.5 24.5
PHF/RT/16-16-06S 16 16 6 30 30 17 24 43 43 41 24.5 24.5 26
PHF/RT/16-16-08S 16 16 8 30 30 19 24 43 43 41 24.5 24.5 26
PHF/RT/16-16-10S 16 16 10 30 30 22 24 43 43 42 24.5 24.5 25.5
PHF/RT/16-16-12S 16 16 12 30 30 24 24 43 43 42 24.5 24.5 25.5
PN400 PHF/RT/16-16-20S 16 16 20 30 30 36 27 47 47 48 28.5 28.5 26.5
PHF/RT/20-20-10S 20 20 10 36 36 22 27 48 48 46 26.5 26.5 29.5
PHF/RT/20-20-12S 20 20 12 36 36 24 27 48 48 46 26.5 26.5 29.5
PHF/RT/20-20-16S 20 20 16 36 36 30 27 48 48 47 26.51 26.5 28.5
PN400 PHF/RT/20-20-25S 20 20 25 36 36 46 36 53 53 54 31.5 31.5 30
PHF/RT/25-25-16S 25 25 16 46 46 30 36 54 54 52 30 30 33.5
PHF/RT/25-25-20S 25 25 20 46 46 36 36 54 54 53 30 30 31.5
PN400 PHF/RT/25-25-30S 25 25 30 46 46 50 41 61 61 62 37 37 35.5
HYDRAULIC FITTINGS
HYDRAULIC
BULKHEAD UNION  FITTINGS
Design : PHF/BU
Series Part No. Tube F1 F2 F L L1 A B P1
0D1
L PHF/BU/06L 14 17 17 42 22 27 7 6 M12x1.5
light PHF/BU/08L 8 17 19 19 42 23 27 8 M14x1.5
PN315 PHF/BU/10L 10 19 22 22 43 25 28 10 M16X1.5
PHF/BU/12L 12 22 24 24 44 25 29 10 M18x1.5
PHF/BU/15L 15 27 30 27 46 2 31 12 M22 x1.5
PHF/BU/18L 32 32 49 18 36 3 32.5 13.5 M26 x 1.5
PN160 PHF/BU/22L 22 36 41 36 51 3 34.5 16.5 M30x2
PHF/BU/28L 28 41 46 41 52 35 35.5 18.5 M36x2
PHF/BU/35L 35 50 55 50 58 40 36.5 18.5 M45x2
PHF/BU/42L 42 60 65 60 59 42 36 19 M52x2
17 44 27 29 12 S PHF/BU/06S 6 19 19 M14x1.5
PHF/BU/08S 8 19 22 22 44 28 29 13 M16X1.5
PHF/BU/10S 10 22 24 24 46 31 29.5 14.5 M18x1.5
PHF/BU/12S 12 24 27 27 47 31 30.5 14.5 M20 x1.5
PHF/BU/14S 14 27 30 30 50 35 32 17 M22 x1.5
PN400 PHF/BU/16S 16 30 32 32 50 35 31.5 16.5 M24 x1.5
41 41 M30x2 PHF/BU/20S 20 36 55 39 33. 17.5
PHF/BU/25S 25 46 46 46 59 44 35 20 M36x2
PHF/BU/30S 30 50 50 50 64 48 37.5 21.5 M42x2
PN PHF/BU/38S 38 60 65 65 68 53 37 22 M52x2
WELD BULKHEAD UNION
Design : P HF/WBU
D F L A Series Part No. Tube 0D1
L PHF/WBU/06L 6 18 14 85 56
Light PHF/WBU/08L 8 20 17 85 56
PHF/WBU/10L 22 87 315 10 19 58
JPHF/WBU/12L 12 25 22 87 58
PHF/WBU/15L 15 28 27 100 70
PHF/WBU/18L 18 32 32 101 69
PN315 PHF/WBU/22L 22 36 36 105 73
PHF/WBU/28L 41 28 40 106 73
PHF/WBU/35L 35 50 50 114 71
PHF/WBU/42L 42 60 60 115 70
S PHF/WBU/06S 6 20 17 89 60
Heavy PHF/WBU/08S 8 22 19 89 60
22 PN630 PHF/WBU/10S 10 25 91 59
PHF/WBU/12S 12 28 24 91 59
PHF/WBU/14S 14 30 27 107 72
PN 400 PHF/WBU/16S 16 35 30 107 71
PHF/WBU/20S 20 38 36 114 71
PHF/WBU/25S 25 45 46 120 72
PHF/WBU/30S 30 50 50 126 73
PN315 PHF/WBU/38S 38 60 60 133 72
BULKHEAD UNION ELBOW  KURAT  ENTERPRISE
Design PHF/BUE
Series Part No. Tube F1 F2 F L L1 L2 A B P1
0D1
L PHF/BUE/06L 6 14 17 12 27 42 14 12 27 M12x1.5
Light PHF/BUE/08L 8 17 19 12 29 42 17 14 27 M14x1.5
PN315 PHF/BUE/10L 10 19 22 14 30 43 18 15 28 M16X1.5
PHF/BUE/12L 12 22 24 17 32 44 17 29 20 M18x1.5
PHF/BUE/15L 15 27 30 19 36 46 23 21 31 M22 x 1.5
PHF/BUE/18L 18 32 36 24 40 49 24 23.5 32.5 M26 x 1.5
PN160 PHF/BUE/22L 22 36 41 27 44 51 30 27.5 34.5 M30x2
PHF/BUE/28L 28 41 46 36 47 52 34 30.5 35.5 M36x2
PHF/BUE/35L 41 M45x2 35 50 55 56 58 39 34.5 36.5
PHF/BUE/42L 42 60 65 50 63 59 43 40 36 M52x2
S PHF/BUE/06S 6 17 19 12 31 44 17 16 29 M14X1.5
heavy PHF/BUE/08S 8 19 22 14 32 44 18 17 29 M16x1.5
PN630 PHF/BUE/10S 10 22 24 17 34 46 20 17.5 29.5 M18x1.5
PHF/BUE/12S 12 24 27 17 38 47 21 21.5 30.5 M20 x 1.5
PHF/BUE/14S 14 27 30 19 40 50 23 22 32 M22 x 1.5 I
PN400 PHF/BUE/16S 16 30 32 24 43 50 24 24.5 31.5 M24 x 1.5
41 27 M30x2 PHF/BUE/20S 20 36 48 55 30 26.5 33.5
PHF/BUE/25S 25 46 46 36 54 59 34 30 35 M36x2
PHF/BUE/30S 30 50 50 41 62 64 39 35.5 37.5 M42x2
PN315 PHF/BUE/38S 38 60 65 50 72 68 43 41 37 M52x2
Wa rn in g  f o r  Yo ur  Sa f et y
T he  syst em   desi gne r  a nd  use r  h ave  t he  sol e  r espo nsib ili ty  t o  sele ct  pr o duct s  suit ab le  f or   th eir   spe cial  a ppl icat io n  r equ ir em e nt s t o  en sur e  t he
pr op er   ins t al lat io n.  O pe r at ion  a nd  m ai nt ena nc e  of   th e  pr od uc t .  A ppl ic at io n  det ai ls ,  m a te r ial  c o m pat ib ili ty   an d  pr od uc t  r a ti ngs   s hou ld  al l  be
c ons i der e d  in  t he  in div i dua l  s ele c ti on.   Im p r ope r  s e lec t io n  or   us e  of   pr od uc t s  c a n  c aus e  p r ope r ty   da m age  o r  p er s ona l  inj ur y .  P i one er   ac c ep t  no
lia bil it y  f or   any   im p r ope r  s el ec t ion ,  in s tal lat io n,  o per at io n  or   m ain ten anc e .
HYDRAULIC FITTINGS
HYDRAULIC
FITTINGS  MALE CONNECTOR  (UNF / Metric Parallel) with O-ring
Design : PHF/MC-UO FOR UNIFIED
F1 F K L A B P1 Series Part No. Tube
0D1 U (Unified)
L 17 17 14.4 PHF/MC/08L-04UO 8 25 9 10 7/16-20 UNF-2A
light PHF/MC/10L-04UO 10 19 17 14.4 26 10 11 7/16 20UNF-2A
PN 315 PHF/MC/12L-06UO 12 22 19 17.6 26 10 11 9/16-18 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/12L-08UO 12 22 24 22.3 28 11 13 3/4-16 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/12L-10UO 12 22 27 25.5 29 12.7 14.3 7/8-14 UNF-2A
27 24 29 11 14 3/4-16 UNF-2A PHF/MC/15L-08UO 15 22.3
PHF/MC/15L-10UO 15 27 27 25.5 30 12.7 15.3 7/8-14 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/18L-08UO 18 32 27 22.3 31 1.1 14.5 3/4-16 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/18L-10UO 18 32 27 25.5 31 12.7 14.8 7/8-14 UNF-2A
PN160 PHF/MC/22L-10UO 22 36 32 25.5 33 12.7 16.8 7/8-14 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/22L-12UO 22 36 32 31.9 33 15 16.5 1 1/16-12 UN-2A
PHF/MC/22L-16UO 22 36 41 38.2 34 15 17.5 1 5/16-12 UN-2A
PHF/MC/28L-12UO 28 41 41 31.9 34 15 17,5 1 1/16-12 UN-2A
41 41 38.2 34 1 5/16-12 UN-2A PHF/MC/28L-16UO 28 15 17.5
PHF/MC/35L-16UO 35 50 6 38,2 39 15 17.5 1 5/16-12 UN-2A
PHF/MC/35L-20UO 35 50 50 47.7 39 15 17.5 1 5/8-12 UN-2A
PHF/MC/42L-20UO 42 60 55 47.7 42 15 19 1 5/8-12 UN-2A
S PHF/MC/08S-04UO 8 19 17 16 30 9 15 7/16-20 UNF-2A
heavy 22 9/16-18 UNF-2A PHF/MC/10S-06UO 10 19 17,6 31 10 14.5
PN630 PHF/MC/12S-06UO 12 24 22 17.6 31 10 14.5 9/16-18 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/12S-08UO 12 24 24 22.3 34 11 17.5 3/4-16 UNF-2A
PN 400 PHF/MC/16S-08UO 16 30 24 22.3 34 11 15.5 3/4-16 UNF-2A
PHF/MC/16S-10UO 16 30 27 25.5 37 12.7 18.8 7/8-14 UNF-2A
32 42 11 3/4-16 UNF-2A PHF/MC/20S-08UO 20 36 22.3 20.5
PHF/MC/20S-10UO 20 36 32 25.5 42 12.7 20.8 7/8-14 UNF-2A
1PHF/MC/20S-12UO 20 36 32 31.9 42 15 20.5 1 1/16-12 UN-2A
47 1 1/16-12 UN-2A PHF/MC/25S-12UO 25 46 36 31.9 15 23
PHF/MC/25S-16UO 25 46 41 38.2 47 15 23 1 5/16-12 UN-2A
PHF/MC/30S-16UO 30 50 46 38.2 50 15 23.5 1 5/16-12 UN-2A
PHF/MC/30S-20UO 30 50 50 47.7 50 15 23.5 1 5/8-12 UN-2A
PN315 PHF/MC/38S-20UO 38 60 55 47.7 57 15 26 1 5/8-12 UN-2A
FOR METRIC PARALLEL  Design : PHF/MC-MO
Series  Part No. Tube F1 F K L A B P
0D1 M (Metric)
L PHF/MC/06L-10MO 6 14 14 23 10 8.5 M10x1
17 17 light PHF/MC/08L-12MO 8 25 11.5 10 M12x1.5
PN315 PHF/MC/10L-14MO 10 19 19 26 11.5 11 M14x1.5
PHF/MC/12L-16MO 12 22 22 27 1.3 12 M16X1.5
PHF/MC/15L-18MO 15 27 24 29 14.5 13.5 M18x1.5
PHF/MC/18L-22MO 18 32 27 30 15.5 1.4 M22 x 1.5
PN160 PHF/MC/22L-26MO 22 36 32 32 16 16 M26 x 1.5
PHF/MC/28L-33MO 28 41 41 38 34 1.9 17.5 M33x2
M42x2 PHF/MC/35L-42MO 35 50 50 48 39 19.5 17.5
S PHF/MC/06S-12MO 6 17 17 27 11.5 12 M12x1.5
heavy PHF/MC/08S-14MO 8 19 19 27 11.5 12 M14x1.5
PN630 PHF/MC/10S-16MO 10 22 22 29 1.3 12.5 M16X1.5
PHF/MC/12S-18MO 12 24 24 29 14.5 13 M18x1.5
PN400 PHF/MC/16S-22MO 16 30 27 33 15.5 15 M22 x 1.5
PHF/MC/20S-27MO 20 36 32 37 1.9 15 M27x2
PHF/MC/25S-33MO 25 46 41 38 41 1.9 17 M33x2
PHF/MC/30S-42MO 30 50 50 48 45 19.5 18.5 M42x2
MALE CONNECTOR  (BSP Tapered / BSP Parallel)
KURAT  ENTERPRISE
Design : PHF/MC-R/G
Series Part No. Tube F1 F K L A B P1
0D1 R/G
- LL PHF/MC/04LL-2R 4 11 10 26 16 8 R1/8
- very PHF/MC/06LL-2R 6 12 71 26 14.5 8 R1/8
- light PHF/MC/08LL-2R 8 14 12 28 16.5 8 R1/8
- IN 100 PHF/MC/08LL-4R 8 14 14 32 20.5 12 R1/4
- PHF/MC/10LL-4R 10 17 14 32 20.5 12 R1/4
- PHF/MC/12LL-4R 12 19 17 32 20 12 R1/4
- PHF/MC/12LL-6R 12 19 17 32 20 12 R3/8
L 14 14 14 PHF/MC/06L-2G 6 23 8.5 8 G1/8
- light PHF/MC/06L-2R 6 14 12 30 15 8 R1/8
PN315 PHF/MC/06L-4G 6 14 19 18 25 10 12 G1/4
PHF/MC/06L-6G 6 14 22 22 26 11.5 12 G3/8
PHF/MC/06L-8G 6 14 27 26 27 12 14 G1/2
17 12 G1/4 PHF/MC/08L-4G 8 19 18 25 10
PHF/MC/08L-2G 8 17 14 14 23 8.5 8 G1/8
- PHF/MC/08L-4R 8 17 17 35 20 12 R1/4
PHF/MC/08L-6G 8 17 22 22 26 11.5 12 G3/8
PHF/MC/08L-8G 8 17 27 26 27 12 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/10L-4G 10 19 19 18 26 11 12 G1/4
- PHF/MC/10L-4R 10 19 17 36 21 12 R1/4
PHF/MC/10L-6G 10 19 22 22 27 12.5 12 G3/8
27 14 G1/2 PHF/MC/10L-8G 10 19 26 28 13
PHF/MC/12L-6G 12 19 22 22 27 12.5 12 G3/8
PHF/MC/12L-4G 12 22 19 18 27 12 12 G1/4
JPHF/MC/12L-4R - 12 22 19 37 22 12 R1/4
- PHF/MC/12L-6R 12 22 19 37 22 12 R3/8
12 22 27 14 G1/2 PHF/MC/12L-8G 26 28 13
- PHF/MC/12L-8R 12 22 24 39 24 14 R1/2
PHF/MC/12L-12G 12 22 32 32 29 14 16 G3/4
PHF/MC/15L-8G 15 27 27 26 29 14 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/15L-6G 15 27 24 22 29 13.5 12 G3/8
- PHF/MC/15L-6R 15 27 24 38 23 12 R3/8
- PHF/MC/15L-8R 15 27 24 40 25 14 R1/2
PHF/MC/15L-12G 15 27 32 32 30 15 16 G3/4
32 27 14 R1/2 PHF/MC/18L-8R 18 26 31 14,5
PHF/MC/18L-6G 18 32 27 22 29.5 14 12 G3/8
- PHF/MC/18L-8G 18 32 27 41 25.5 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/18L-12G 18 32 32 32 30 14.5 6 G3/4
PHF/MC/22L-12G 22 36 32 32 33 16.5 16 G3/4
22 32 14 G1/2 PHF/MC/22L-8G 36 26 33 16.5
- PHF/MC/22L-12R 22 36 32 46 29.5 16 R3/4
PHF/MC/28L-16G 28 41 41 39 34 17,5 18 G1
PHF/MC/28L-12G 28 41 41 32 34 17.5 16 G3/4
PHF/MC/35L-20G 35 50 50 49 39 17.5 20 G1 1/4
PHF/MC/35L-16G 35 50 46 39 39 17.5 18 G1
PHF/MC/42L-24G 42 60 55 55 42 19 22 G1 1/2
HYDRAULIC FITTINGS
HYDRAULIC
FITTINGS  MALE CONNECTOR (BSP Parallel)
Design : PHF/MC-G
Series Part No. Tube F1 F K L A B P1
0D1 G
S PHF/MC/06S-04G 6 17 19 18 28 13 12 G1/4
heavy 17 27 14 G1/2 PHF/MC/06S-08G 6 26 33 18
PB630 PHF/MC/08S-04G 8 19 19 18 30 15 12 G1/4
PHF/MC/08S-06G 8 19 22 22 30 15.5 12 G3/8
PHF/MC/10S-06G 10 22 22 22 31 15 12 G3/8
PHF/MC/10S-04G 10 22 19 18 31 14.5 12 G1/4
22 27 34 14 G1/2 PHF/MC/10S-08G 10 26 17.5
PHF/MC/12S-06G 12 24 22 22 33 17 12 G3/8
PHF/MC/12S-04G 12 24 22 18 33 16.5 12 G1/4
PHF/MC/12S-08G 12 24 27 26 34 17.5 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/14S-08G 14 27 27 26 37 19 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/14S-06G 14 27 24 22 36 18.5 12 G3/8
PB400 PHF/MC/16S-08G 16 30 27 26 37 18.5 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/16S-06G 16 30 27 22 36 18 12 G3/8
32 32 G3/4 PHF/MC/16S-12G 16 30 39 20.5 16
PHF/MC/20S-12G 20 36 32 32 42 20.5 16 G3/4
PHF/MC/20S-08G 20 36 32 26 42 20.5 14 G1/2
PHF/MC/25S-16G 25 46 41 39 47 23 18 G1
PHF/MC/25S-12G 25 46 41 32 47 23 16 G3/4
49 G1 1/4 PB250 PHF/MC/30S-20G 30 50 50 50 23.5 20
PHF/MC/30S-16G 30 50 46 39 50 23.5 18 G1
PHF/MC/38S-24G 38 60 55 55 57 26 22 G 1 1/2
PHF/MC/38S-20G 38 60 55 49 57 26 20 G 1 1/4
W arn i ng   f or  Yo u r  Saf et y
T he  syst em   desi gne r  a nd  use r  h ave  t he  so le  r esp onsi bil it y t o  sel ect  p r odu cts  sui ta ble  f or   t hei r  sp ecia l  app lica ti on  r eq uir e m ent s  to  e nsur e  t he
pr o per   in s ta lla ti on.   Op er at io n  and  m a int en anc e  o f  t he  pr od uc t .  A pp lic a ti on  de ta ils ,   m at er ia l  c om pa ti bil it y  a nd  pr o duc t  r a ti ngs   s ho uld  a ll  be
c on s ide r ed  in  t he  i ndi v idu al  s el ec t ion .  I m pr op er   s ele c ti on  or   us e  o f  pr o duc t s   c an  c au s e  pr op er ty   da m age  o r  p er s on al  in jur y .   P ion eer   ac c e pt  n o